JACOB'S LADDER

Children's Weekly Ministry & Mother's Morning Out A Christian Based Ministry of First Baptist Church

2025-2026 REGISTRATION FEE: \$230 PER CHILD

Registration Fees are paid at time of registration and are non-refundable *Registration fees pay for supplies and equipment purchased throughout the year.*

NOTE: If doubling classes, the registration fee is subject to change

2025-2026 MONTHLY TUITION FEES:

Paid at the beginning of each month (9 tuition payments)

NOTE: If you pay August tuition, May tuition is not required, however if your child is registered after August, May tuition is required

MMO (2-DAY): \$200

must be 12 months by September 1, 2025 (& must be walking)

2 YEAR OLDS (2-DAY): \$210

must be 2 years old by September 1, 2025

<u>3 YEAR OLDS:</u>

must be 3 years old by September 1, 2025 (& potty trained)

2-DAY: \$210 3-DAY: \$240 4-DAY: \$275 5-DAY: \$300

4YEAR OLDS:

must be 4 years old by September 1, 2025 (& potty trained) 4-DAY: \$275 5-DAY: \$300

